Also a list of the contract pending in this office not certified to by the Comptroller, 

bids for which were opened prior to January i, 1906, with the estimated cost of each. 
A final table shows the total number of contracts handled in this office in the 

year 1905, to be four hundred and sixty-four (464), with an estimated expenditure of 
four million five hundred thirty-four thousand two hundred ten dollars and forty- 
six cents ($4,534,210.46). 

I desire to call attention to the necessity of more help in this office. Despite the 
fact that there is a larger amount of work than in previous years, the force is only